The liability for incurred claims vary as a result of claims development affected by the movements of assumed inflation
 rate and net ultimate loss. Differences resulting from reassessment of the liability for incurred claims are recognised in
 subsequent financial statements.

 The table below demonstrates the effect of change in key assumptions whilst other assumptions remain unchanged, if
 these assumptions were changed in a single calendar year. The correlation of assumptions will have a significant effect in
 determining the ultimate claims liabilities, but to demonstrate the impact on the claims liabilities due to change in assumptions,
 these assumptions changes had to be done on an individual basis. It should also be stressed that these assumptions are
 non-linear and larger or smaller impacts cannot easily be gleaned from these results. The method used for deriving
 sensitivity information and significant assumptions did not change from the previous period.

   MOVEMENT  IMPACT ON PROFIT  IMPACT ON  IMPACT ON  IMPACT ON

   IN VARIABLE  BEFORE TAX GROSS  PROFIT BEFORE  EQUITY GROSS OF  EQUITY NET OF

   OF REINSURANCE  TAX NET OF  REINSURANCE  REINSURANCE

 VARIABLE   REINSURANCE

   RM  RM  RM  RM

 31 December 2023

 Present value of future cash flows  +5%  20,224,810  16,365,630  15,370,855  12,437,879
   -5%  (20,224,810) (16,365,630) (15,370,855) (12,437,879)
 Inflation rate  +2%  5,003,783  4,217,619  3,802,875  3,205,390
   -2%  (4,933,016) (4,153,870) (3,749,092) (3,156,941)
 Discount rate  +1%  (4,505,914) (3,786,771) (3,424,495) (2,877,946)
   -1%  4,650,987  3,912,182  3,534,750  2,973,258
 Risk Adjustment  +5%  1,612,556  1,352,193  1,225,543  1,027,667
   -5%  (1,600,958) (1,349,821) (1,216,728) (1,025,864)
 Weighted average term to
  settlement  +10%  (2,173,110) (1,696,840) (1,651,563) (1,289,598)
   -10%  1,545,452  1,439,866  1,174,544  1,094,298

 31 December 2022
 Present value of future cash flows  +5%  19,481,721  15,220,778  14,806,108  11,567,791
   -5%  (19,481,721) (15,220,778) (14,806,108) (11,567,791)
 Inflation rate  +2%  4,972,642  3,968,683  3,779,208  3,016,199
   -2%  (4,888,293) (3,904,484) (3,715,103) (2,967,408)
 Discount rate  +1%  (4,402,473) (3,530,471) (3,345,880) (2,683,158)
   -1%  4,554,143  3,650,388  3,461,148  2,774,295
 Risk Adjustment  +5%  1,853,251  1,523,160  1,408,471  1,157,601
   -5%  (1,853,251) (1,523,160) (1,408,471) (1,157,601)
 Weighted average term to
  settlement  +10%  (2,619,792) (2,152,638) (1,991,042) (1,636,005)
   -10%  1,129,407  848,719  858,349  645,027

 Determined at the Company level net of taxation at the prima facie rate of 24% (2022: 24%).

 The impact of reasonably possible changes in interest rates on interest-bearing financial assets owned by the Company at
 the balance date is shown in note 23(3).

65

1C
o

rp
o

rate
in

fo
rm

atio
n

2B
u

sin
ess

rev
iew

3F
in

an
cial

rep
o

rt

4O
th

er
in

fo
rm

atio
n

Q
B

E
 In

su
ran

ce (M
alay

sia) B
erh

ad

A
n

n
u

al R
ep

o
rt 20

23

 Claims development table

 The following tables show the estimates of cumulative incurred claims, including both claims notified and IBNR for each
 successive accident year at each reporting date, together with cumulative payments to date.